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What the public thinks of the dentist

and of dental health

Peter C. Goulding,* B4, Chicago

This is the second in a series of articles
about public relations and dentistry. The
series will discuss publicity, working with
news media and the role of the dental
society and the individual dentist inpu
lic relations.

“They’re not as gkdled as doctors. Den-
tists just work f gums and teeth, and
a doctor does evegything. A doctor is more
friendly, too.” '

“I just go when I“haget

Therefore, a dental society, to improve
its communication with the publi s
consider perely publicity
ensive health education programs:

¢ public learns about den-
tal diseases and oral hygiene, the more it
will understand and accept the profes-
sion’s goals. Conversely, the more the
public’s image of the dentist is “fleshed
out”’—the more the public knows about
his education, his scientific training, the
scope of his practice—the more the publ
will value dental hea

toothache. It's been about eight years
now.”

“When I had them all out I was 26
years old. They were all bad and kept

crumbling. I was better off without .

them.”

These quotes are not offered as typical,
although the opinions are held by a siz-
able minority of the public. The quotes
are here to point up the fact that the
image of the dentist and the image of
dental health are inextricably intertwined
—shading, shaping and supporting each

~other. It is impossible to talk about what

the public thinks of the dentist without,
at the same time, discussing what the
public knows and thinks about teeth,
periodontal disease, dentures, dental fees.

ATTITUDES TOWARD DENTISTS

In 1958, Social Research, Inc. conducted
a motivational study of dental care and
prepared an interpretation of the results
for the American Dental Association.! As
part of the study, the public’s attitude
toward the dentist was examined—or,
more accurately, the diverse attitudes of
different segments of the public were ex-
amined because the images varied sharply
from one educational and economic level
to the next.

A lower-middle class woman is talking:

“The ones I've had anything to do with
were efficient and kind. They never hurt
me. . . . Their offices are pleasant.”
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some respects has worsened—since publication of the
2000 Surgeon General’s report on oral health. Inequities
in oral health that have been well documented for
children also characterize the health of working-age
adults. Oral diseases are common and can have a

ﬁ
w H A I AB o U I Overall, U.S. adults’ oral health has not improved—and in
o o000

significant impact on quality of life. Tooth loss affects the
ability to eat a balanced diet, to speak, chew, swallow, and
smile, and is associated with greater illness and earlier
than average death. Tooth loss, untreated tooth decay, and
moderate to severe periodontal disease occur throughout

sogle Trends Compare

the adult population and often worsen as people age.
These conditions contribute to impaired oral function,

. . . | . . which also impacts social and emotional well-being.
@ dental implants @ periodontist bleeding gums ® gum disease e all on four

Search term Search term Search term Search term Search term

The two most prevalent oral diseases affecting adults are
dental caries and periodontal (gum) disease. Caries affects
United States v Past 5 years ¥ All categories ¥ Web Search ¥ 90of10 working-age adults aged 20—-64 years in the United
States, with no substantive change in prevalence during
the past 20 years. Periodontal disease also remains

common in this age group, affecting at least 2 in 5 adults

Interest over time

aged 45—64 years. Severe periodontitis affects 1 in 10
working-age adults aged 45—64 years.

Average
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WHAT ABOUT [,

Oral Health and Well-Being in the United States

Reasons for Not Visiting the Dentist More Frequently,
Among Those Without a Visit in the Last 12 Months
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hal do The
MO'S SAY?

“As CMOs enter 2023, the current environment demands a
relentless focus on customer value, purposeful evolution of the
marketing function, and continual optimization of brand
value...In order to meet the enterprise mandate of driving
growth amid continued disruption, CMOs must act decisively to

prioritize their investments and their strategy for the year
ahead.”

Ewan Mcintyre, Chief of Research, Gartner
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What percentage of your company's overall budget does marketing currently account for?

Industry Sector
Number Banking Communi- Consumer Mining Tech
Mean Finance cations Packaged Consumer Pharma  Manufact- Construc-  Service Real Software  Transpor- Retail
SD Insurance Media Goods Services  Education  Energy althc: Biotech uring tion Consulting Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 0
15 3 16 2 2 8 1 3 17 3 16 1 23 3 15

Percent of 9.60 23.04 26.70 21.00 37.57 12.27 12.6 9.33 7.29 8.00 10.36 2.00 11.15 11.63 18.85
budget 742 20.74 14.24 26.87 10.70 15.02 14.87 .13 8.37 3.46 11.03 --- 8.59 16.18 16.82

CE i AfglJKM AghljKM c ce e bCEo ce CE CE i

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

=

MyDental CMO

strategy * marketing ¢ success



What investments did your company make to improve the performance of vour digital marketing activities over the last year?
Industry Sector
Banking Communi- Consumer Mining Tech
Finance cations Packaged Consumer Pharma  Manufact- Construc-  Service Real Software  Transpor- Retail
Insurance Media Goods Services  Education  Energy ealthca Biotech uring tion Consulting  Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0

Optimizing our 16 2 13 4 2 26 4 20 2 34 + 17
company website T2 7% 40.0% 56.5% 100.0% 66.7% 89.7% 100.0% 83.3% 66.7% 79.1% 57.1% T0.8%
ik | bCn b i
Data analytics 15 3 15 4 3 15 3 13 1 29 5 18
68.2% 60.0% 65.2% 100.0% 100.0% 51.7% 75.0% 54.2% 33.3% 67.4% T1.4% 75.0%
Digital media and 15 2 18 4 3 16 2 13 7 26 5 12
search 68.2% 40.0% T8.3% 100.0% 100.0% 55.2% 50.0% 54.2% 66.7% 60.5% T1.4% 50.0%
o 4 g cg
Marketing 15 3 9 2 2 12 2 12 3 36 4 15
technology systems 68.2% 60.0% 39.1% 50.0% 66.7% 41.4% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0% 83.7% 57.1% 62.5%
or platforms M M M CFglK
Direct digital 14 3 13 3 2 16 1 11 0 24 3 11
marketing 63.6% 60.0% 56.5% 75.0% 66.7% 55.2% 25.0% 45.8% 0.0% 55.8% 42.9% 45.8%
(e.g. email) | a
Online experimentation 10 2 13 3 1 12 1 9 1 21 2 14
and/or A/B testing 45.5% 40.0% 56.5% 75.0% 33.3% 41.4% 25.0% 37.5% 33.3% 48.8% 28.6% 58.3%
Managing privacy 3 1 6 1 1 7 1 3 1 17 1 5
issues 27.3% 20.0% 26.1% 25.0% 33.3% 24.1% 25.0% 12.5% 33.3% 39.5% 14.3% 20.8%
m k
Machine learning 5 0 5 | 0 4 3 4 0 11 1 9
and automation 22.7T% 0.0% 21.7% 25.0% 0.0% 13.8% 75.0% 16.7% 0.0% 25.6% 14.3% 37.5%
j i i hJ abclkm hj j
Improving our app 8 1 4 2 1 1 1 2 0 5 1 5
36.4% 2000% 17.4% 50.0% 33.3% 3.4% 25.0% 8.3% 0.0% 11.6% 14.3% 20.8%
Ikm Ikm ADfg ad ad

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Leaving the Field Voluntarily

Reasons for Voluntarily Leaving the Field

Culture (e.g., poor leadership, toxic environment)
Lack of opportunity for growth and advancement
Inadequate benefits

Overworked

Communication concerns in the practice
Insufficient pay

Safety concerns related to COVID-19

Career has not been satisfying

Practice philosophy

Family situation changed, wanted/needed more time at
Planned to retire at this time in my career
Flexible work schedule needed

Patient attitudes

Pursued dental hygiene as a career

m Dental Assistants m Dental Hygienists

34.8%

33.3%
34.8%

29.8%

32.6%
34.8%

., 32 1%

I 5 8%
I 2 /. 2%

I 26.6%0
I 3 6%

I 1 8.2 %
|

I 10.6%
I 2 3.9 %

I 0. 7%
. WrErs

26.1%
25.5%

I 15.2%
I 1/.4%

I 11.6%
IS 14.7%

. 5 6%
14.1%

1 0.5%

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%

46% OF DENTAL
ASSISTANTS
LEAVE FOR
INSUFFICENT PAY

42.9% The most common

reasons dental hygienists
opt to leave the field
include negative
workplace culture, lack of
growth opportunity, and

46.0% inadequate benefits.

The most common
reasons among dental
assistants were
insufficient pay, negative
workplace culture, and
feeling overworked.

50%

DENTAL WORKFORCE SHORTAGES: DATA TO NAVIGATE TODAY'S LABOR MARKET

OCTOBER 3, 2022,
ADA HEALTH POLICY INSTITUTE

43% OF DENTAL
HYGIENISTS LEAVE DUE
T0 POOR LEADERSHIP &
TOXIC ENVIRONMENT
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Missing Benefits are Highly Desirable

Share of dental assistants not receiving these workplace benefits,

ISITTIMETO
RETHINK WHAT
YOU OFFER YOUR
TEAM?

and the share not receiving who find the benefit "very desirable”

Paid vacation

Paid holidays

Retirement savings (e.g., 401K, 403B, SEP IRA)
Dental benefits (e.g., free in-house care)

Paid sick time

Health insurance

CE or professional development funds/time
Licensure or certificate fees

Paid leave (e.g., FMLA)

Membership in professional association

21.7% 80.9%
21.8% G 82.0%
31.9% 80.0%
34.5% NG 73.5%
45.5% NN 75.5%
50.8% NG 64.4%
62.7% NN 61.1%
74.3% NN 61.8%
77. 27 62.6%
91.6% 39.6%

Very Desirable
m Not receiving

Among dental assistants and dental hygienists not receiving these workplace benefits,

the majority indicate that almost all of these benefits are “very desirable.”

DENTAL WORKFORCE SHORTAGES: DATA TO NAVIGATE TODAY'S LABOR MARKET
OCTOBER 3, 2022,
ADA HEALTH POLICY INSTITUTE
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Perceptions on Benefits Generosity

Share of assistant and hygienist employees receiving select workplace benefits as reported

by dentists, dental assistants, and hygienists

92.7%  In general, dentist

Dental benefits 65.5%

71.9% _— employers indicated greater
Paid vacation e ]8..3% = generosity in terms of their
. :

Paid holidays m——57.2% benefits packages thar?

s 503 2 V% e reported by dental assistant
. s . o - .
Retirement savings —m%eaj% and dental hyg;emsf
. ____________________________|
CE or professional developme nit 3?.3%44 0% BleE Sllipig)ses.
. (e
. . . . /(0.1 9%, r i

Paid sick time —448% 54.5% Better communication and

_ o
Health insurance —044.94@2% more ffaf?SPaFEﬂCy
_32 (;39?? % surrounding workplace
. — R I : (& . P
Licensure or certification fees vl 25.7% benefits might be helpfu},
i . G
Paid | 0. FIMLA) %o
aid leave (e.g ) 15.2%%%5/
N : _— 16.4%
4]
Membership in professional association —50%‘,:4 Yo
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Dentists  mDental assistants = Dental hygienists

DENTAL WORKFORCE SHORTAGES: DATA TO NAVIGATE TODAY'S LABOR MARKET

0CTOBER 3, 2022, MyDenta |CMO
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P.A.R.T

POSITIVITY, ADAPTABILITY, RESPECT, TEAMWORK

JOB LISTINGS Job Description

Are you looking for a new job in the new year?

Are you looking to join a team where people want to stay for over 10 years?

Are you tired of just "going to work" rather than having a fulfilling career in hygiene?

JOB DESCRIPTIONS

Do you want to work in a fast-paced environment with an energetic team of women? Want to
be part of a practice where kindness and compassion are part of everything we do? We're
committed to the health of our patients, the happiness of our team, and the success of our
business. We seek a hygienist that is Positive, Adaptible, Respectful, and a Team Player
(PART). Are you ready be a PART of our team?

PERFORMANCE REVIEWS

For the right candidate - this could be a full-time position. SALARY is dependent on

I I =08 %rFIRIWEF %1 W

Dean Dental VALUES
P | demonstrate positivity daily with both patients and team members.

| consistently adapt to changes outside of my control.

| show respect for patients and team members in both verbal and non-verbal communication.

| place the needs of the team above my personal needs.

—~|= >
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https://www.youtube.com/clip/Ugkx7b7ljrynd1JE3Q2Ts-hCJA5VrlnETgEN

NO MORE
ELEVATOR _~#%<

“Habits will not change
without a system
change and
self-awareness will
avail you nothing.
It’s the action that
moves the needle.”
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https://www.youtube.com/clip/Ugkx7b7ljrynd1JE3Q2Ts-hCJA5VrlnETgEN

05 _— == U.S.BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS

BACK TO THE

GELCK
CPI Inflation Calculator

$ 2,000.00

APNP 2022

APNP 2021 in | January v|| 2019 v
has the same buying power as
$2,358.23
APNP 2020
In | December v|| 2022 v

Calculate

APNP 2019
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INTERRUPTION

PERMISSION

MARKETING WITH MEANING
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The rider

The elephant
The path

Your analytical side
Your emotional side
External factors
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